Heaven's Light is Our Guide

Office of the Director (Research and Extension) Rajshahi University of Engineering & Technology

Rajshahi-6204, Bangladesh.

(Tel.: 088-0721-750415, Fax: 088- 0721 750105, E-mail: dre@ruet.ac.bd

Memo No. DRE/6/RUET/280 Date: 26.12.2018

Dear Researchers/Academicians,

Good day!

We are very pleased to inform you that the Rajshahi University of Engineering & Technology (RUET) is going to publish **Volume 03 Number 01** of "**Journal of Engineering and Applied Science (JEAS)**" in March 2019. The editorial board will be highly glade for considering your original research article for publishing in **JEAS**. The authors are requested to send their original research article through **JEAS** website http://www.jeas-ruet.ac.bd within 30 January 2019.

The areas of research those are considered for this journal are given below:

- Architecture
- Building Engineering and Construction
- Biotechnology Engineering
- Civil Engineering
- Chemistry & Applied Chemistry Engineering
- Chemical and Food Processing Engineering
- Communication Engineering
- Computer Science & Engineering
- Electrical and Electronic Engineering
- Glass & Ceramic Engineering
- Industrial Production Engineering
- Mechanical Engineering
- Materials Science and Engineering
- Mathematics & Applied Mathematics Engineering
- Physics & Applied Physics Engineering
- Urban & Rural Planning
- Any other relevant branches of Applied Science, Engineering & Technology

This is expected that a good number of international and national academicians, researchers, scientists and professional engineers will send their research findings and we will be able to publish a quality journal in next issue shortly like our previous one.

The authors are requested to submit three names of potential reviewers in the respective field with postal address, e-mail address and telephone/Cell number. Reviewers should not be from the same institution. You are also requested to share it with the interested and potential persons of your institute.

If you have any query regarding the publication, please feel free to inform us through the email: jeas@ruet.ac.bd

Thanking you very much for understanding and cooperation.

Sincerely yours

(Prof. Dr. Md. Faruk Hossain)

Warmy

Editor (Member Secretary), Journal of Engineering and Applied Science (JEAS)

&

Director, Research and Extension

Rajshahi University of Engineering & Technology

Rajshahi-6204, Bangladesh